MINNESOTA POWER ELECTRIC RATE BOOK - VOLUME I

SECTION_	V	PAGE NO. TBD	
REVISION		ORIGINAL	

PILOT RIDER FOR REMOTE SERVICE RECONNECTION

APPLICATION

Applicable on a voluntary basis to customers taking service under the Residential Service Schedule 20 or 22, Dual Fuel Interruptible Electric Service Schedule 21, Controlled Access Electric Service Schedule 24, or Off-Peak Electric Vehicle Service Schedule 28.

Attachment F1

In order to be eligible for this Pilot Rider, Customer must have Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI) with remote reconnect capability, and shall have been disconnected following procedures specified in Company's Service Regulations, Section VI, page 3.4, Regulation 19.

RATE MODIFICATION

Remote Service Reconnection is available any time of the day, all year and the Fee shall be as follows:

Remote Service Reconnection Fee

\$20.00

SERVICE CONDITIONS

- Customers may choose to be reconnected using remote AMI capability and shall be reconnected for the Remote Service Reconnection Fee specified above after they have met the payment requirement as stipulated in Company's Service Regulations, Section VI, page 3.5, Regulation 20. This Remote Service Reconnection Fee replaces the Service Reconnection Fee specified in Regulation 20.A.
- Customers who are remotely reconnected will be walked through the process on the phone by a Company representative during the reconnection process to ensure that the connection has taken place and is completed safely.
- 3. Customers without existing AMI equipment may request participation in this Pilot Rider. The Company will install and commission the equipment at the Customer's residence prior to making the Pilot Rider available.

Filing DateAugust 20, 201	MPUC Docket No.	E015/M-18-250
Effective Date	Order Date	

Approved by: Marcia A. Podratz